County
California Averac
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa

Del Norte
El Dorado
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo

Lake
Lassen
Madera
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Napa
Nevada
Placer
Plumas
San Benito
San Luis Obispo
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Sonoma
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Yolo

Yuba

Population Sample

33,261,678
829
24,666
182,304
32,993
18,343
20,086
149,348
23,312
110,676
147,920
13,780
49,240
19,245
125,647
12,763
68,456
232,062
6,451
11,873
113,755
73,526
308,477
13,541
51,901
215,800
141,289
2,076
32,551
405,736
81,293
50,753
9,367
401,448
37,446
181,338
64,692

% Uninsured

19.40%
17.70%
16.00%
17.20%
16.20%
24.40%
17.00%
13.30%
22.60%
20.90%
21.30%
18.20%
20.30%
12.90%
22.80%
15.60%
22.10%
21.00%
23.40%
23.60%
17.70%
17.40%
12.80%
18.50%
19.30%
15.80%
18.00%
20.70%
20.30%

7.50%
20.90%
19.30%
20.20%
21.20%
16.00%
17.00%
18.40%

Uninsured Population Percentage of 35 Rural Counties in California, Under 65 Years Old
Source: 2013 SAHIE, US Census Bureau

California 19.40%
Alpine 17.70%
Amador 16.00%
Butte 17.20%
Calaveras 16.20%
Colusa 24.40%
Del Norte 17.00%
El Dorado 13.30%
Glenn 22.60%
Humboldt 20.90%
Imperial 21.30%
Inyo 18.20%
Lake 20.30%
Lassen 12.90%
Madera 22.80%
Mariposa 15.60%
Mendocino 22.10%
Merced 21.00%
Modoc PERA
Mono PRE
Napa 17.70%
Nevada 17.40%
Placer 12.80%
Plumas 18.50%
San Benito [CEA
San Luis 15.80%
Shasta 18.00%
Sierra 20.70%
Siskiyou 20.30%
Sonoma 7.50%
Sutter 20.90%
Tehama 19.30%
Trinity 20.20%
Tulare 21.20%
Tuolumne 16.00%
Yolo 17.00%
Yuba 18.40%
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https://www.census.gov/data-tools/demo/sahie/#/?s_statefips=06

